The unaudited pro forma combined financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and does not indicate the financial
results of the combined company had the companies actually been combined at the beginning of the period presented. Furthermore, the
information does not include the impact of possible revenue enhancements, expense efficiencies, asset dispositions and share
repurchases, among other factors. In addition, as explained in more detail in the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma
combined financial information, the allocation of the purchase price reflected in the unaudited pro forma combined financial
information is subject to adjustment and will vary from the actual purchase price allocation that will be recorded upon completion of
the merger based upon changes in the balance sheet including fair value estimates.

84

Edgar Filing: CADENCE FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4/A

Index to Financial Statements 135

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

CADENCE FINANCIAL CORPORATION

PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 31, 2005

Cadence
Financial
Corp. (8)

Offering
Adjustments

(1)(9)

Pro
Forma

Post
Offering

SunCoast
(10)

SunCoast
Adjustments Seasons

Seasons
Adjustments

Combined
(13)

(In thousands, except per share data)
ASSETS:
Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 43,122 $ 50,291 $ 93,413 $ 4,623 $ (16,528)(11) $ 1,729 $ (9,900)(11) $ 73,337

Available-For-Sale Securities 418,685 �  418,685 9,603 �  6,176 �  434,464
Held-To-Maturity Securities and other 23,755 �  23,755 620 �  334 �  24,709

Total Securities 442,440 �  442,440 10,223 �  6,510 �  459,173

Loans 860,644 �  860,644 114,171 (113)(12) 64,494 �  1,039,196
Less: Reserve For Loan Losses (9,312) �  (9,312) (1,194) �  (900) �  (11,406)

Net Loans 851,332 �  851,332 112,977 (113) 63,594 �  1,027,790

Bank Premises and Equipment (Net) 19,243 �  19,243 3,067 �  3,314 �  25,624

Goodwill 36,556 �  36,556 �  20,600(6) �  14,727(6) 71,883

Core Deposit Premium 3,098 �  3,098 �  1,488(6) �  714(6) 5,300

Other Assets 50,326 �  50,326 1,034 �  611 �  51,971

TOTAL ASSETS $ 1,446,117 $ 50,291 $ 1,496,408 $ 131,924 $ 5,447 $ 75,758 $ 5,541 $ 1,715,078

LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY

Non-Interest Bearing Deposits $ 167,023 $ �  $ 167,023 $ 11,880 $ �  $ 5,899 $ �  $ 184,802
Interest-Bearing Deposits 954,661 �  954,661 104,955 �  57,993 �  1,117,609

Total Deposits 1,121,684 �  1,121,684 116,835 �  63,892 �  1,302,411
Other Borrowed Funds 193,507 �  193,507 �  �  4,400 �  197,907
Other Liabilities 13,942 �  13,942 388 1,143 325 582 16,380

TOTAL LIABILITIES $ 1,329,133 $ �  $ 1,329,133 $ 117,223 $ 1,143 $ 68,617 $ 582 $ 1,516,698

Preferred Stock �  �  �  5 (5) �  �  �

Common Equity 9,616 1,331 10,947 11 (11) 973 (973)
892(5) 568(5) 12,407

Surplus and Undivided Profits 143,265 21,223 164,488 14,870 (14,870) 6,252 (6,252)
18,113 11,532 194,133

Accumulated Other Comprehensive
Income (8,160) �  (8,160) (185) 185 (84) 84 (8,160)
Treasury Stock at Cost (27,737) 27,737 �  �  �  �  �  �

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY 116,984 50,291 167,275 14,701 4,304(7) 7,141 4,959(7) 198,380

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY $ 1,446,117 $ 50,291 $ 1,496,408 $ 131,924 $ 5,447 $ 75,758 $ 5,541 $ 1,715,078

Edgar Filing: CADENCE FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4/A

Index to Financial Statements 136

YEAR END NUMBER OF SHARES
O/S 8,174 10,934 �  11,856 �  11,521 12,443

BOOK VALUE PER SHARE $ 14.31 $ 4.60 $ 15.30 $ 1.24 $ 0.36 $ 0.62 $ 0.43 $ 15.94

85

Edgar Filing: CADENCE FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4/A

Index to Financial Statements 137

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

CADENCE FINANCIAL CORPORATION

PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005

Cadence
Financial
Corp. (8)

Offering
Adjustments

(1)(9)

Cadence

Post
Offering

SunCoast
(10)

SunCoast
Adjustments Seasons

Seasons
Adjustments

Combined
(13)

(In thousands, except per share data)
INTEREST INCOME:
Interest and fees on loans $ 53,035 $ �  $ 53,035 $ 6,414 $ 29(2) $ 4,222 $ �  (2) $ 63,700
Interest and dividends on securities 19,480 �  19,480 376 46(2) 181 21(2) 20,104
Other 669 �  669 246 �  10 �  925

Total interest income 73,184 �  73,184 7,036 75 4,413 84,729

INTEREST EXPENSE:
Interest on deposits 20,327 �  20,327 2,736 �  1,627 �  24,690
Interest on borrowed funds 7,643 �  7,643 5 �  140 �  7,788

Total interest expense 27,970 �  27,970

Edgar Filing: CADENCE FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 138